



Writ Petition No. 2261/2024

-

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)
Dated : 13.09.2024

PURIS ST. NO. 03/2024
DATED 30.08.2024

The counsel for the petitioners has filed the present Pursis seeking deletion of name of deceased respondent no.2 – Smt. Parvatabai Dattu Tayade as legal heirs of the said respondent are already on record as respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5. The death certificate is enclosed alongwith the Pursis.

Thus, in view of the Pursis, the petitioners are permitted to delete the name of deceased respondent no.2 from the array of the respondents, at the risk of the petitioners. Necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title of the petition.

Writ Petition No. 2261/2024

Counsel for petitioners to take steps against respondent nos. 1, 4, 5, 8 and 9 whose notices are received back unserved. S.O. Two weeks.

Dated: 13.09.2024 (D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar(Judicial)