

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2261 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sachin S/o Ashok Makh And Others PETITIONER
V/S

Nalini Wd/o Babanrao Deshmukh And Others....RESPONDENT

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 TO 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

Two weeks time is granted to the counsel for petitioner to file civil application for correct and detailed address of R.No.1 as a last chance failing which matter be place for dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)