

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2261 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sachin S/o Ashok Makh And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Nalini Wd/o Babanrao Deshmukh And Others....RESPONDENT

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 TO 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

None present, S. O. Two weeks time is granted to file pursis
along with paper cutting and removal of office objection.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)